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HIV/AIDS and STD Knowledge, Attitudes, & Intentions Pretest

Worker ID:

Date:


Site ID:

Client Unique Code:


	Instructions: 

Please check “True” or “False” for the following statements below regarding HIV/AIDS and STDs.




Part I. HIV and STD Knowledge Questions

	
	STD/HIV Transmission, Symptoms, and Condom Use
	True
	False

	1.
	Persons with HIV can transmit the virus even if they are not feeling sick.
	
	

	2.
	Having other STDs can increase someone’s risk for acquiring HIV infection through sexual behavior. 

	
	

	3.
	STDs can cause women to become infertile
	
	

	4.
	It is possible to get HIV from prolonged passionate kissing.
	
	

	5.
	Condom use reduces the risk of HIV transmission.
	
	

	6.
	Condom use reduces the risk of transmission of all STDs.
	
	

	7.
	Men who have HIV or a STD will show or feel symptoms.

	
	

	8.
	Women who have HIV or a STD will show or feel symptoms.
	
	

	9.
	People with HIV or other STDs can look perfectly healthy.
	
	

	10.
	You can get HIV or a STD by having unprotected vaginal (penis to vagina) sex.
	
	

	11.
	You can tell whether your partner has HIV or a STD by examining him or her.
	
	

	12.
	You can get HIV/STD by having anal sex.
	
	

	13.
	HIV can be transmitted from mother to child prior to birth.
	
	

	14.
	HIV can be transmitted through breast milk.
	
	

	15.
	When men have anal sex with other men, they don’t need to use condoms.
	
	

	16.
	Some STDs make men sterile.
	
	

	17.
	A person can be infected with HIV and look healthy.
	
	

	18.
	You can get an STD by having unprotected oral (penis to mouth) sex.
	
	

	19.
	You can get an STD by having unprotected oral (vagina to mouth) sex.
	
	

	20.
	A woman can have an STD and not know it until she gets very sick.
	
	

	21.
	Space should be left at the tip of a condom when it is put on the penis.
	
	

	22.
	The time to put on a condom is right before a man comes or ejaculates.
	
	

	23.
	When a man uses a condom, he should unroll it first and then slip it on.
	
	

	24.
	You can’t get an STD if you have only oral sex
	
	

	25.
	When women have anal sex with men, they do not need to use a condom.
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Part II. Risk

1. How much risk do you think you have for getting infected with an STD? 
	No risk at all
	Small
	Moderate
	Great
	Don’t know 

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


2. How much risk do you think you have for getting infected with HIV? 
	No risk at all
	Small
	Moderate
	Great
	Don’t know 

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


3. How much risk do you think your sex partner(s) has for getting infected with HIV?
	No risk at all
	Small
	Moderate
	Great
	Don’t know 

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


Part III. Condom Use: Attitudes 
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4. Condoms can be made sexy.
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


5. Condoms are too much trouble to use. 
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


6. Condoms interfere with enjoying sex. Please circle a number.
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


7. I would rather not have sex than use a condom.

	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


8. Using a condom turns me off. 

	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


9. Condoms break too often to be really safe. 

	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


10. It is easy to get condoms. 

	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


11. I am embarrassed to carry a condom with me, even if it is hidden. 

	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


12. Using condoms to prevent pregnancy is too much trouble. 

	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


13. Using condoms to keep from getting an STD or AIDS is too much trouble. 
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


14. You do not feel as much when a condom is used. 

	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


15. I can get my main sex partner to use condoms. 

	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


16. I will not have sex if I do not use a condom. 

	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


17. Using condoms is a good way to protect my partner(s) and I from diseases people can get through sex. 
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


18. It is hard to find places to buy condoms. 
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


19. I know where to buy or get free condoms. 
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


20. I know what types of condoms work best for me and how to use them with my partners.
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


21. I think people should always use a condom when having sex with a new person. 

	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


22. I think that condoms are just too much of a hassle to use. 
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


23. I believe I should use condoms when they have sex with a new partner. 
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


24. I think people should use condoms whenever they have sex, including with a main partner. 
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


25. Most people my age are using condoms these days. 
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Not Sure
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


Part IV. Condom Use: Intentions
26. How likely do you think you are to use condoms in the future?

· Very likely

· Likely
 

· Possibly 


· Unlikely

· Definitely not

· Don’t know


27. If possibly or unlikely, under what sort of circumstances might you use condoms or what would encourage you to try them? Select all that apply.

· New Partner

· If price was reduced

· If I had more information about condoms

· If they were free

· If my partner agreed to used them

· If my partner wanted to use them

· Other (specify) __________________________

28. If unlikely, why not? Select all that apply.

· Not available

· Using another form of contraception

· Too expensive

· Partner objects

· Am faithful to one partner

· Do not have sex with a partner who typically uses condoms

· Want to have a child

· Trust partner

· Do not like condoms (explain why)________________________________

· Condoms not reliable/break

· Do not know about them.

29. The last time you had vaginal or anal sex did you use a condom? 
· Yes (Skip to question 56 below)

· No 

30. When was the last time you had vaginal or anal sex with your primary partner but did not use a condom?

· In the last 30 days 

· More than 30 days but less than 6 months 
· Six months ago or more 

· Never 

· Don’t know 

31. When was the last time you had vaginal or anal sex with a non-primary partner but did not use a condom?

· In the last 30 days 

· More than 30 days but less than 6 months
· Six months ago or more 

· Never 

· Don’t know 

· Only have one partner

32. In the next six months, how likely is it that you will start using a condom every time you have vaginal or anal sex with your primary partner? 

· Extremely sure I will 

· Quite sure I will 

· Slightly sure I will 

· Undecided—not sure if I will or won’t 

· Slightly sure I won’t 

· Quite sure I won’t 

· Extremely sure I won't 

33. In the next six months, how likely is it that you will start using a condom every time you have vaginal or anal sex with your non-primary partners? 

· Extremely sure I will 

· Quite sure I will 

· Slightly sure I will 

· Undecided—not sure if I will or won’t 

· Slightly sure I won’t 

· Quite sure I won’t 

· Extremely sure I won’t 

· Only have one partner

34. When you have vaginal or anal sex with your primary partner, how often do you use a condom? 

· Every time 

· Almost every time 

· Sometimes  (Skip to question 61 below)

· Almost never (Skip to question 61 below)

· Never (Skip to question 61 below)

35. If every time or almost every time, how long have you be practicing this behavior? 

· 30 days or less 

· More than 30 days, but less than 6 months 

· Six months or more 

36. When you have vaginal or anal sex with your non-primary partner, how often do you use a condom? 

· Every time 

· Almost every time 

· Sometimes (Skip to question 63 below)

· Almost never (Skip to question 63 below)

· Never  (Skip to question 63 below)

· Only have one partner (Skip to question 63 below)
37. If every time, or almost every time, how long have you been practicing this behavior? 

· 30 days or less 

· More than 30 days, but less than 6 months

· Six months or more 

· Only have one partner

Below are a number of statements. Please indicate whether you “agree” “somewhat agree” “somewhat disagree” or “disagree” by circling one of the responses to each statement below. 

38. “Safe” sex is a habit for me. 

	Agree
	Somewhat agree
	Somewhat disagree
	Disagree

	a
	b
	c
	d


39. I intend to practice “safe sex” methods within the next year. 

	Agree
	Somewhat agree
	Somewhat disagree
	Disagree

	a
	b
	c
	d


40. I will try to use a condom when I have sex.

	Agree
	Somewhat agree
	Somewhat disagree
	Disagree

	a
	b
	c
	d


41. I will only have sex with a person with whom I have a long-term relationship. 

	Agree
	Somewhat agree
	Somewhat disagree
	Disagree

	a
	b
	c
	d


Thank you.
Answer Key: HIV/AIDS and STD Knowledge, Attitudes, & Intentions Pretest
Part I. HIV and STD Knowledge Questions

	
	STD/HIV Transmission, Symptoms, and Condom Use
	True
	False

	1.
	Persons with HIV can transmit the virus even if they are not feeling sick.
	X
	

	2.
	Having other STDs can increase someone’s risk for acquiring HIV infection through sexual behavior.
	X
	

	3.
	Women experience more physical damage to their bodies than men if they get a STD.
	X
	

	4.
	It is possible to get HIV from prolonged passionate kissing.
	X
	

	5.
	Condom use reduces the risk of HIV transmission.
	X
	

	6.
	Condom use reduces the risk of transmission of all STDs.

	
	X

	7.
	Men who have HIV or a STD will show or feel symptoms.
	
	X

	8.
	Women who have HIV or a STD will show or feel symptoms.
	
	X

	9.
	People with HIV or other STDs can look perfectly healthy.
	X
	

	10.
	You can get HIV or a STD by having unprotected vaginal (penis to vagina) sex.
	X
	

	11.
	You can tell whether your partner has HIV or a STD by examining him or her.
	
	X

	12.
	You can get HIV/STD by having anal sex.
	X
	

	13.
	HIV can be transmitted from mother to child prior to birth.
	X
	

	14.
	HIV can be transmitted through breast milk.
	X
	

	15.
	When men have anal sex with other men, they don’t need to use condoms.
	
	X

	16.
	Some STDs make men sterile.
	X
	

	17.
	A person can be infected with HIV and look healthy.
	X
	

	18.
	You can get an STD by having unprotected oral (penis to mouth) sex.
	X
	

	19.
	You can get an STD by having unprotected oral (vagina to mouth) sex.
	X
	

	20.
	A woman can have an STD and not know it until she gets very sick.
	X
	

	21.
	Space should be left at the tip of a condom when it is put on the penis.
	X
	

	22.
	The time to put on a condom is right before a man comes or ejaculates.
	
	X

	23.
	When a man uses a condom, he should unroll it first and then slip it on.
	X
	

	24.
	You can’t get an STD if you have only oral sex
	
	X

	25.
	When women have anal sex with men, they don’t need to use a condom.
	
	X
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Instructions:


Below are a number of statements about your attitudes towards condom use. Please rate each statement on a scale from 1 to 5, where “1” means you strongly disagree and “5” means you strongly agree. 


















































�

















































































































Instructions:


Below are three questions about how you think about your own risk for HIV infection. Please answer each question using a rating scale of 1 to 4 where “1” means you think your risk low and “4” means you think your risk is great. If you do not know, circle the number “5.”
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